

In the zoning plan, Bonaire International Airport is considered zone 1. Taxi rides between the airport and the respective zones (either in- or outbound) are priced as follows:

Zone #	Zone name	Taxi fare from Zone 1 to
1	Bonaire International Airport	n/a
2	Kralendijk South/Tera Kora North	\$ 18.75
3	Belnem North	\$ 18.75
4	Belnem South	\$ 25
5	Tera Kora South	\$ 25
6	Kralendijk North	\$ 25
7	Nikiboko/Amboina	\$ 25
8	Hato	\$ 25
9	Antriol/Nort Salina	\$ 30
10	Republiek	\$ 35
11	Sabadeco	\$ 30
12	Tras di Montana	\$ 35
14	Rincon	\$ 40
15	Bopec	\$ 50
16	Washington Park Entrance	\$ 50
17	Sorobon	\$ 30
18	Lagun	\$ 30
19	Salt lakes	\$ 35
20	Lac Cai N	\$ 35
23	Lac Cai Mangrove Ctr	\$ 40
24	1000 steps	\$ 50

Please take notice of our additional terms and conditions on the next page.



Luggage

Our rates include a maximum of three pieces of luggage per passenger (including hand luggage). For additional pieces of luggage, a surcharge of US\$ 2.50 per piece is applicable.

For airport-to-hotel transfers

Your pick-up location is the Kiss & Ride area, located about 60 meters north of the terminal building across the parking lot, in front of the AVIS office. You may leave luggage carts in the designated area. As you are arriving by airplane and you have to clear immigration and customs, our driver will be at the kiss & ride location usually 5 to 15 minutes after the actual landing time of your flight.

Waiting Fees

The driver will wait for up to 45 minutes after your flight's arrival at no extra charge. Beyond this grace period, a waiting fee of US\$ 10 will apply per additional 10 minutes. This fee accounts for time the driver could otherwise spend serving other passengers, especially during busy periods. The 45-minute allowance is designed to cover typical post-flight activities like deplaning and customs, while additional waiting impacts the driver's schedule and availability.

Taxi drivers often incur fees for accessing airport facilities. If delayed beyond the grace period, the waiting fee helps to offset these expenses, allowing drivers to maintain a fair income while offering flexibility for standard wait times.

Apart from the routes mentioned above, bonaire-taxi.com has created routes departing from any of the zones listed above within the same zones as well as to all of the other zones. This has created a long list of possibilities of which we think that it is too large to list on this website. If you require the complete fare plan, please send a request to **info@bonaire-taxi.com** and we will send them.

On all routes not listed and on ad hoc routes our taxi drivers charge you according to the taximeter on board of the taxi. This fare is always a minimum of US\$ 18.75 (for any destination within a 3000-meter radius, an additional US\$ 2.50 will be added for each additional 1000 meters distance.

Fares are based on 1 to up to 4 persons per ride. For additional persons, a surcharge of 25% on top of the published fare per extra person is applicable.

The fares mentioned are applicable on all days of the week between 6 AM and midnight. Between 12 AM and 6 AM a surcharge of 50% is applicable.

All fares consist of a base taxi fare, which is exempt for sales tax and a designated bonaire-taxi.com service fee, in which 6% sales tax is included.

For explanation of the Bonaire Taxi Fare Island Ordinance, please refer to the relevant page on the website.